OWYHEE INDOOR COMPETITION 24 FEB 2024
Owvyhee Comp Schedule Owvhee Map

For Emergencies or Questions Jazzy’s Phone Number: 2088660532

8:30am
10:15am
10:30am

11:30am
12:00pm

12:30pm
12:55pm

1:05pm
1:31pm
1:39pm
1:47pm
1:55pm
2:05pm

2:49pm
2:57pm
3:07pm
3:37pm
4:00pm
4:30pm
5:15pm

ADD PHOTOS OR VIDEOS TO THIS GOOGLE DRIVE FILE —

CALL TIME: FULL ENSEMBLE Set up in Gym by 8:45am
LAST RUN

Load trailer

Make Up (or Make up on the bus)

Eat

Leave for Owyhee

Arrive at Owyhee

Unload trailer

Head in to watch Capital Percussion (12:45pm)

Head back to trailer

Bathroom Break

Check Instruments (set up for warm up)
WARM UP TIME

Ready to move (Official “Warm Up” Time)
Head to On Deck

Ready

PERFORM

Refold Floor

Front Ensemble back to Trailer

LOAD UP TRAILER

Snack Time

Watch Elko High Guard

Watch Rhythm Armada

Watch Rift Percussion

AWARDS

Load Bus and Leave

Unpack Trailer

Go Home!



https://drive.google.com/file/d/1_8KWyUTSdSj05El-WBneIZuiFTprrMwc/view?usp=drive_link
https://drive.google.com/file/d/1ZQ5hnPBoLn8APTb2DmhNQkJ618cl7mJz/view?usp=drive_link

