## **OWYHEE INDOOR COMPETITION**

24 FEB 2024

Owyhee Comp Schedule Owyhee Map

For Emergencies or Questions Jazzy's Phone Number: 2088660532

8:30am	CALL TIME: FULL ENSEMBLE Set up in Gym by 8:45am
10:15am	LAST RUN
10:30am	Load trailer
	Make Up (or Make up on the bus)
	Eat
11:30am	Leave for Owyhee
12:00pm	Arrive at Owyhee
	Unload trailer
12:30pm	Head in to watch Capital Percussion (12:45pm)
12:55pm	Head back to trailer
	Bathroom Break
	Check Instruments (set up for warm up)
1:05pm	WARM UP TIME
1:31pm	Ready to move (Official "Warm Up" Time)
1:39pm	Head to On Deck
1:47pm	Ready
1:55pm	PERFORM
2:05pm	Refold Floor
	Front Ensemble back to Trailer
	LOAD UP TRAILER
	Snack Time
2:49pm	Watch Elko High Guard
2:57pm	Watch Rhythm Armada
3:07pm	Watch Rift Percussion
3:37pm	AWARDS
4:00pm	Load Bus and Leave
4:30pm	Unpack Trailer
5:15pm	Go Home!

ADD PHOTOS OR VIDEOS TO THIS GOOGLE DRIVE FILE  $\rightarrow$ 

